	COUNTY OF HENRICO
	IFB:   #14-9639-7RB 
Truck, Rear Loading, Refuse Collection, 2015, 64,000 Lb. Gross Vehicle Weight, (GVW), with a 25 Cubic Yard Packer. New or Approved Equal. 

	BID TABULATION
	

	Page 1 of 2
	BIDDERS

	Bid #14-9639-7RB
	Richmond Machinery & Equipment Co., Inc.
	Tom’s Truck Sales, LLC.
	Mid-Atlantic Waste Systems
	Western Star Trucks of Delmarva
	Goodman Truck & Tractor Co., Inc.
	Rush Truck Centers of  - VA 
Richmond

	BID DATE/TIME:  August 29,  2014, 11:00 am
	
	
	
	
	
	

	DEPT: Public Utilities
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Bid #1

	Truck, Rear Loading, Refuse Collection, 2015, 64,000 Lb. Gross Vehicle Weight, (GVW), with a 25 Cubic Yard Packer. New or Approved Equal.
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Manufacture, Truck
	Freightliner
	Freightliner
	Freightliner
	Western Star
	International
	International

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Model 
	M2-112
	M2-112
	M2-112
	4700 SB
	WorkStar 7600
	7600 SBA

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year
	2015
	2015
	2015
	2015
	2015
	2015

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Manufacture, Packer
	Loadmaster
	New Way
	HEIL
	HEIL
	HEIL
	HEIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Model #
	Excel 25
	Cobra 25 yd.
	DP5000
	DP5000
	DP5000
	Dura Pack 5000

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total Bid Price
	$155,828.00
	$168,628.00
	$177,588.00
	$179,502.00
	$188,150.00
	$188.917.00

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Delivery, Days
	180 Days
	150-180 Days
	180 Days
	180 Days
	180 Days
	180 Days

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Payment Terms
	30 Days
	Net 30 Days
	Net 30 Days
	Net 30 Days
	Net 30 Days
	Net 30 Days

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Addendum #1
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	COUNTY OF HENRICO
	IFB:   #14-9639-7RB 

Truck, Rear Loading, Refuse Collection, 2015, 64,000 Lb. Gross Vehicle Weight, (GVW), with a 25 Cubic Yard Packer. New or Approved Equal. 

	BID TABULATION
	

	Page 2 of 2
	BIDDERS

	Bid #14-9639-7RB
	Rush Truck Centers of  - VA 

Richmond
	Colonial Truck Sales
	
	
	
	

	BID DATE/TIME:  August 29,  2014, 11:00 am
	
	
	
	
	
	

	DEPT: Public Utilities
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Bid #2
	NO BID
	
	
	
	

	Truck, Rear Loading, Refuse Collection, 2015, 64,000 Lb. Gross Vehicle Weight, (GVW), with a 25 Cubic Yard Packer. New or Approved Equal.
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Manufacture, Truck
	International
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Model 
	7600 SBA
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year
	2015
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Manufacture, Packer
	McNeilus
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Model #
	2516 3.5HD 
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total Bid Price
	$194.711.00
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Delivery, Days
	160Days
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Payment Terms
	30 Net
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Addendum #1
	Yes
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


